506606917 04/13/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT6653723

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KENNETH J. OUIMET	11/09/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KHIMETRICS, INC.
Street Address:	8700 EAST VIA DE VENTURA, SUITE 270
City:	SCOTTSDALE
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85258

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10633249

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)972-7627

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 203-972-0006

Email: martin@bmtpatent.com, colabella@bmtpatent.com

Correspondent Name: SAP SE C/O BUCKLEY, MASCHOFF & TALWALKAR LLC

Address Line 1: **50 LOCUST AVENUE**

Address Line 4: NEW CANAAN, CONNECTICUT 06840

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DOCKET NUMBER: 2006P00342US04 (S33.010)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NANDU A. TALWALKAR	
SIGNATURE:	/NAT/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/13/2021	

Total Attachments: 1

source=2006P00342US04 (S33.010) - Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 055904 FRAME: 0054 506606917

Attorney Docket No. 25917.00120

ASSIGNMENT

(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(1)	Kenneth J. Ouimet	(5)
		(2)		(6)
		(3)		(7)
		(4)		(8)
			considerations paid to e	um of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable ach of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, transfer and set over to
(9)	Insert name of Assignee	(9)	KhiMetrics, Inc.	
(10)	Insert state of Incorporation of Assignee	(10)	Deleware.	
(11)	Insert address of Assignee	(11)	of 8700 East Via De Ver Scottsdale, Arizona 8529 (hereinafter designated a interest in the invention k	s the Assignee) the entire worldwide right, title and
(12)	Insert identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	(12)	for which the undersigne	AND OPTIMIZATION SYSTEM, 09/951,334 d has (have) executed an application for patent in the and all patent applications in foreign countries based thereon.
(13)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(13)	on	

- 1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any original, reissue, divisional and continuing United States and foreign applications for the above-identified invention and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.
- 2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.
- 3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
- 4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.
- 5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed any agreement in conflict herewith.
- 6) The undersigned hereby appoints J. William Wigert, Reg. No. 24,582; JoAnne Redmann, Reg. No. 31,482; Stefan J. Kirchanski, Reg. No. 36,568, Nathan P. Koenig, Reg. No. 38,210; Doyle B. Johnson, Reg. No. 39,240; John W. Carpenter, Reg. No. 39,129, and Tobi C. Clinton, Reg. No. 43,553, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date: _11/09/04	Signature of Inventor
Date:	Signature of Inventor
Date:	Signature of Inventor
Date:	Signature of Inventor

15274227.1